

## ***4<sup>th</sup> International Ulla Klinger Cup***

<b>Date:</b>	04. November 2016 – 06. November 2016
<b>Organizer:</b>	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.
<b>Venue:</b>	Ulla-Klinger-Halle
<b>Leader of the Competition:</b>	Alexander Neufeld
<b>Participants:</b>	Age group D girls and boys born 2005/2006* Age group C girls and boys born 2003/2004 Age group B girls and boys born 2001/2002
<b>Program:</b>	1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

# **Protocol**

## **Female – age group B/C**

### **3m springboard sync.**

**Jury:**

1. Neufeld, Alexander, SVNA
2. Donoval, Sanda, CRO
3. Galperin, Gleb, RUS

**WK-21 3m synchronized springboard Girls B/C****Results**

Springer	Verein/Land	Geburtstag	Ergebnis
1. Deng, Julia / Verse, Svenja	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.	2003/2001	222.87
2. Martianova, Anna / Frolova, Viktoria	Russia - St.Petersburg	2001/2003	215.67
3. Simonic, Ruta / Pavlekovic, Tessa	Croatia - Medvescak	2002/2003	189.72
4. Bannon, Ella / Hansson, Fredrika	Sweden - SK Neptun Stockholm	2003/2001	178.56
5. Juchelkova, Barbora / Hanauskova, Viktorie	Czech Republic	2002/2002	157.41

**Detailed results**

Dive	Hght	Dive	Hght	DD	Judges'	Awards	Sum	Result	Set	Total
1. Deng, Julia / Verse, Svenja, SVNA / SVNA, 2003/2001										
101B	3	101B	3	2.0	8.0	7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5	19.20	38.40	38.40	38.40 1.
401B	3	401B	3	2.0	7.5	7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5	22.50	45.00	83.40	83.40 1.
405C	3	405C	3	2.7	5.0	5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0	18.90	51.03	134.43	134.43 1.
205C	3	205C	3	2.8	5.5	5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5	14.10	39.48	173.91	173.91 2.
105B	3	105B	3	2.4	7.0	7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0	20.40	48.96	222.87	222.87 1.
				11.9	6.6	6.3 5.8 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5				
2. Martianova, A. / Frolova, V., RUSP, 2001/2003										
201B	3	201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5	19.20	38.40	38.40	38.40 1.
301B	3	301B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0	21.00	42.00	80.40	80.40 2.
105B	3	105B	3	2.4	6.5	6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5	20.70	49.68	130.08	130.08 2.
405C	3	405C	3	2.7	5.0	5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5	17.70	47.79	177.87	177.87 1.
205C	3	205C	3	2.8	4.5	4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 4.5	13.50	37.80	215.67	215.67 2.
				11.9	5.8	5.6 5.9 6.4 6.4 6.2 6.4				
3. Simonic, R. / Pavlekovic, T., Croatia - Medvescak, 2002/2003										
101B	3	101B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5	19.20	38.40	38.40	38.40 1.
401B	3	401B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5	18.60	37.20	75.60	75.60 4.
403B	3	403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5	18.00	37.80	113.40	113.40 3.
201B	3	201B	3	1.8	6.5	6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5	20.40	36.72	150.12	150.12 3.
5211A	3	5211A	3	2.0	5.5	4.0 5.0 5.5 7.5 7.5 7.5	19.80	39.60	189.72	189.72 3.
				9.9	6.1	5.5 5.8 5.9 6.8 6.7 6.7				
4. Bannon, Ella / Hansson, Fredrika, SKNS, 2003/2001										
103B	3	103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0	19.20	38.40	38.40	38.40 1.
401B	3	401B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5	18.90	37.80	76.20	76.20 3.
301C	3	301C	3	1.8	6.0	5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0	15.90	28.62	104.82	104.82 4.
403C	3	403C	3	1.9	5.5	5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0	18.60	35.34	140.16	140.16 4.
5231D	3	5231D	3	2.0	5.5	6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0	19.20	38.40	178.56	178.56 4.
				9.7	5.7	5.8 5.8 5.9 6.0 6.4 6.5				
5. Juchelkova, B. / Hanauskova, V., Czech Republic, 2002/2002										
101B	3	101B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0	18.30	36.60	36.60	36.60 5.
401B	3	401B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5	16.80	33.60	70.20	70.20 5.
201B	3	201B	3	1.8	5.0	6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0	18.00	32.40	102.60	102.60 5.
103B	3	103B	3	1.6	6.0	5.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0	16.80	26.88	129.48	129.48 5.
403C	3	403C	3	1.9	5.5	5.5 4.5 5.5 3.5 5.0 5.0	14.70	27.93	157.41	157.41 5.
				9.3	5.5	5.6 4.9 5.6 5.3 5.9 6.1				

Kampfrichter:

- |                            |     |                         |     |
|----------------------------|-----|-------------------------|-----|
| 1. Taghbostani, Saeid, SUI | (A) | 2. Jirkova, Ivata, CZE  | (A) |
| 3. Rythkönen, Sirja, VINV  | (B) | 4. Galperin, Gleb, RUSM | (B) |
| 5. Novosel, Marina, CROZ   | (S) | 6. Hoppe, Maria, DHFK   | (S) |
| 7. Barta, Nora, NEDE       | (S) |                         |     |

Schiedsrichter: Schartner, Johann, SVNA

Protokoll: Verse, Guido, SVNA